

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE- EU RoHS Declaration

| Company Name: | E-SWITCH | |
|------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Company Address: | 7153 NORTHLAND DRIVE NORTH | |
| | BROOKLYN PARK, MN 55428 | |
| | | |
| Contact Person: | Gregg Christiansen | |
| E-mail: | gchristiansen@e-switch.com | |
| Telephone: | 763-504-3862 | |

Part Number Information:

| Products | EU RoHS Compliance Status (Yes, Yes with Exemption, No) | Exemption Ref Number |
|---|---|-------------------------|
| PZ series | Yes, with | 6(c) & 7(c)-I |
| | Exemptions | |
| 100, 100A, 200, 200A, 200B, 200R, 300, 300A, | | |
| 700, 700A, 800, 800C, CS, FS5700, RP8100, | | |
| RP8101, RP8200, RP8300, RP8400, SV4 SV7, | Yes, with | |
| SV8, ULV4, ULV7 & ULV8 series | Exemptions | 6(c) |
| 200U, 320, 400, 400A, 400B, 400U, 500, 500A, | | |
| 500R, 600, 700C, 800A, 800B, 800U, DP1, LP22, | | |
| LP37, PB300, PB350, PB400, PMV6, RP8500, | | |
| RP8600, SAV4, SAV7, SAV8, ST1, TL1275, | | |
| TL6100, TL6105, TL6110, TL6120, TL6200 & | YES, with no | |
| TL6275 series | Exemptions | |
| | | |

This is to certify that all parts supplied by the above company, as shown in the above part number list, meet the following requirements (please select one on the next page) of EU RoHS Directive 2015/863, except any that are marked as "No" in the EU RoHS Compliance Status. Exemptions are noted, if taken (Note: when the Exemption Ref

Number is left blank, it means the part is in full compliance without using any exemptions).

The following page identifies the specific RoHS substance list which the referenced products have been validated against. The selected RoHS list (RoHS-6 or RoHS-10) on the following page applies to all parts shown in the parts list above.

The product(s) identified in the above parts list as "RoHS Compliant" or "RoHS Compliant with exemption" on the previous page of this document.....

(Select one)

☐ Do not contain the substances listed in the table below (EU-ROHS 6 substances) in concentrations greater than the listed Maximum limit value at homogeneous material level:

| Substances | Maximum Limit (ppm)(1) |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|
| Cadmium (Cd) | 100 |
| Lead (Pb) | 1000 |
| Mercury (Hg) | 1000 |
| Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) | 1000 |

X Do not contain the substances listed in the table below (EU RoHS 10 substances/Directive 2015/863) in concentrations greater than the listed Maximum limit value at homogeneous material level:

| Substances | Maximum Limit (ppm)(1) |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|
| Cadmium (Cd) | 100 |
| Lead (Pb) | 1000 |
| Mercury (Hg) | 1000 |
| Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) | 1000 |
| Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) | 1000 |
| Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) | 1000 |
| Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) | 1000 |
| Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) | 1000 |

Note: (1) Maximum limit does not apply to applications for which exemptions have been granted by the EU RoHS directive Recast.

Authorized Signature:

Name: Gregg Christiansen

Title: Product Compliance Engineer

Date: 19/APR/2025



2024-MAR-7

Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: PA4, PA5, R7, RB1, RB2, RB3, RB5, RR5, RSC, SL14, SL16, ST4 & ST5 Series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen
Quality Engineer

Direct: 763 504 3862 Office: 763 504 3525 7153 Northland Dr North



Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Series Products: LS, MS, PBH, SS, TS, TL2285 & WS Series

Individual Products: See sheet 2

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Individual products that are ROHS Compliant

1CBLK

1CBLU

1CDGR

1CFBLK

1CLGR

1CRED

1CWHT

1DBLK

1DBLU

1DDGR

1DFBLK

1DFLGR

1DLGR

1DRED

1DWHT

1RBLK

1RBLK94V0

1RBLU-CUSTOM

1RCUSTOMCREAM

1RDGR

1RGRYCUSTOM

1RLGR

1RRED

1RWHT

1SBLK

1SBLK94V0

1SBLU

1SDBL

1SDGR

1SDGRN

1SLGR

1SRED

1SWHT

1XPBH2UEENAGX

2SBLK

Best regards,

\$

Gregg Christiansen Quality Engineer Direct: 763 504 3862 Office: 763 504 3525 7153 Northland Dr North Minneapolis, MN 55428



2024-AUG-5

Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: DR2, DR3, DR4, JS1300, JS1400, KAC, KAD, KAE, KAN, KAP, KAS, KAT, TD1250, TD4700, TL3215, TL3240, TL3300, TL3312, TL3360, TL3701, TL4110, TL6150, TL6340, TL9100, WS1 & WS2 Series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen Quality Engineer Direct: 763 504 3862 Office: 763 504 3525

7153 Northland Dr North Minneapolis, MN 55428



2025-FEB-17

Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: 240311, 2803081, 420406, 4205001, 440455, 440458, 440462, 640499 & 841001 products

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen Quality Engineer Direct: 763 504 3862

Office: 763 504 3525
7153 Northland Dr North



Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: 5500, 5501 & 5511 Series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen Quality Engineer Direct: 763 504 3862

Office: 763 504 3525

SWITCH*

7153 Northland Dr North

Minneanolis MN 55428



Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: TL1105, TL3301 & TL59 Series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen Quality Engineer Direct: 763 504 3862

Office: 763 504 3525

SWITCH

7153 Northland Dr North



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE- EU RoHS Declaration

| Company Name: | E-SWITCH |
|------------------|----------------------------|
| Company Address: | 7153 NORTHLAND DRIVE NORTH |
| | BROOKLYN PARK, MN 55428 |
| | |
| Contact Person: | Gregg Christiansen |
| E-mail: | gchristiansen@e-switch.com |
| Telephone: | 763-504-3862 |

Part Number Information:

| Part Number | EU RoHS Compliance Status (Yes, Yes with Exemption, No) | Exemption Ref Number |
|-------------|---|-------------------------|
| KO Series | Yes with Exemptions | 6(c) |
| | | |
| | | |

This is to certify that all parts supplied by the above company, as shown in the above part number list, meet the following requirements (please select one on the next page) of EU RoHS Directive 2015/863, except any that are marked as "No" in the EU RoHS Compliance Status. Exemptions are noted, if taken (Note: when the Exemption Ref Number is left blank, it means the part is in full compliance without using any exemptions).

The following page identifies the specific RoHS substance list which the referenced products have been validated against. The selected RoHS list (RoHS-6 or RoHS-10) on the following page applies to all parts shown in the parts list above.

The product(s) identified in the above parts list as "RoHS Compliant" or "RoHS Compliant with exemption" on the previous page of this document.....

(Select one)

☐ Do not contain the substances listed in the table below (EU-ROHS 6 substances) in concentrations greater than the listed Maximum limit value at homogeneous material level:

| Substances | Maximum Limit (ppm)(1) |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|
| Cadmium (Cd) | 100 |
| Lead (Pb) | 1000 |
| Mercury (Hg) | 1000 |
| Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) | 1000 |

X Do not contain the substances listed in the table below (EU RoHS 10 substances/Directive 2015/863) in concentrations greater than the listed Maximum limit value at homogeneous material level:

| Substances | Maximum Limit (ppm)(1) |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|
| Cadmium (Cd) | 100 |
| Lead (Pb) | 1000 |
| Mercury (Hg) | 1000 |
| Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) | 1000 |
| Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) | 1000 |
| Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) | 1000 |
| Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) | 1000 |
| Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) | 1000 |

Note: (1) Maximum limit does not apply to applications for which exemptions have been granted by the EU RoHS directive Recast.

Day Ch_

Authorized Signature:

Name: Gregg Christiansen

Title: Product Compliance Engineer

Date: 21/OCT/2024



Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: JY106, HY15, HY27, HY38, HY5, HY7, HJD, PB2, PP1, PP2, RVW, ST1, ST2, ST3 & WB2 Series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen Quality Engineer Direct: 763 504 3862

Office: 763 504 3525
7153 Northland Dr North



Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: PB1973, R1966, R1973, R4, R5 & R6 Series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen Quality Engineer Direct: 763 504 3862

Office: 763 504 3622

Office: 763 504 3525

SWITCH 7153 Northland Dr North



Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: PR1, RA1, RA2, RA4, RA8, RB1, RB2, RD1, RE1, RR1, RR8, RRA, RRG3, RRGA & RSC Series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen Quality Engineer Direct: 763 504 3862

Office: 763 504 3622 Office: 763 504 3525 7153 Northland Dr North



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE- EU RoHS Declaration

| Company Name: | E-SWITCH |
|------------------|----------------------------|
| Company Address: | 7153 NORTHLAND DRIVE NORTH |
| | BROOKLYN PARK, MN 55428 |
| | |
| Contact Person: | Gregg Christiansen |
| E-mail: | gchristiansen@e-switch.com |
| Telephone: | 763-504-3862 |

Part Number Information:

| Part Number | EU RoHS Compliance Status (Yes, Yes with Exemption, No) | Exemption Ref Number |
|---|---|-------------------------|
| PV0. PV1, PV2, PV3, PV4, PV5, PV6, PV7, PV8, PV9, | | |
| PV10, PVA3, PVA6, PVB3, PVHC4, PVK4, PVL, PVP, | Yes with | 6(c) & 8b-I |
| PVS7 & PVT4 series | Exemptions | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

This is to certify that all parts supplied by the above company, as shown in the above part number list, meet the following requirements (please select one on the next page) of EU RoHS Directive 2015/863, except any that are marked as "No" in the EU RoHS Compliance Status. Exemptions are noted, if taken (Note: when the Exemption Ref Number is left blank, it means the part is in full compliance without using any exemptions).

The following page identifies the specific RoHS substance list which the referenced products have been validated against. The selected RoHS list (RoHS-6 or RoHS-10) on the following page applies to all parts shown in the parts list above.

The product(s) identified in the above parts list as "RoHS Compliant" or "RoHS Compliant with exemption" on the previous page of this document.....

(Select one)

☐ Do not contain the substances listed in the table below (EU-ROHS 6 substances) in concentrations greater than the listed Maximum limit value at homogeneous material level:

| Substances | Maximum Limit (ppm)(1) |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|
| Cadmium (Cd) | 100 |
| Lead (Pb) | 1000 |
| Mercury (Hg) | 1000 |
| Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) | 1000 |

X Do not contain the substances listed in the table below (EU RoHS 10 substances/Directive 2015/863) in concentrations greater than the listed Maximum limit value at homogeneous material level:

| Substances | Maximum Limit (ppm)(1) |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|
| Cadmium (Cd) | 100 |
| Lead (Pb) | 1000 |
| Mercury (Hg) | 1000 |
| Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) | 1000 |
| Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) | 1000 |
| Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) | 1000 |
| Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) | 1000 |
| Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) | 1000 |

Note: (1) Maximum limit does not apply to applications for which exemptions have been granted by the EU RoHS directive Recast.

Day Ch_

Authorized Signature:

Name: Gregg Christiansen

Title: Product Compliance Engineer

Date: 5/FEB/2025



2023-DEC-19

Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: RBW2 & LSS Series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen
Quality Engineer
Direct: 763 504 3862

Office: 763 504 3525
SWITCH* 7153 Northland Dr North



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE- EU RoHS Declaration

| E-SWITCH | |
|----------------------------|--|
| 7153 NORTHLAND DRIVE NORTH | |
| BROOKLYN PARK, MN 55428 | |
| | |
| Gregg Christiansen | |
| gchristiansen@e-switch.com | |
| 763-504-3862 | |
| | |

Part Number Information:

| Part Number | EU RoHS Compliance Status (Yes, Yes with Exemption, No) | Exemption Ref Number |
|---|---|-------------------------|
| PS, RP3502, RP3508, RR3112, RR3130, RR3402 & RR3405 | Yes with | 6(c) |
| series | Exemptions | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

This is to certify that all parts supplied by the above company, as shown in the above part number list, meet the following requirements (please select one on the next page) of EU RoHS Directive 2015/863, except any that are marked as "No" in the EU RoHS Compliance Status. Exemptions are noted, if taken (Note: when the Exemption Ref Number is left blank, it means the part is in full compliance without using any exemptions).

The following page identifies the specific RoHS substance list which the referenced products have been validated against. The selected RoHS list (RoHS-6 or RoHS-10) on the following page applies to all parts shown in the parts list above.

The product(s) identified in the above parts list as "RoHS Compliant" or "RoHS Compliant with exemption" on the previous page of this document.....

(Select one)

☐ Do not contain the substances listed in the table below (EU-ROHS 6 substances) in concentrations greater than the listed Maximum limit value at homogeneous material level:

| Substances | Maximum Limit (ppm)(1) |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|
| Cadmium (Cd) | 100 |
| Lead (Pb) | 1000 |
| Mercury (Hg) | 1000 |
| Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) | 1000 |

X Do not contain the substances listed in the table below (EU RoHS 10 substances/Directive 2015/863) in concentrations greater than the listed Maximum limit value at homogeneous material level:

| Substances | Maximum Limit (ppm)(1) |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|
| Cadmium (Cd) | 100 |
| Lead (Pb) | 1000 |
| Mercury (Hg) | 1000 |
| Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) | 1000 |
| Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) | 1000 |
| Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) | 1000 |
| Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) | 1000 |
| Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) | 1000 |
| Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) | 1000 |

Note: (1) Maximum limit does not apply to applications for which exemptions have been granted by the EU RoHS directive Recast.

Day Ch_

Authorized Signature:

Name: Gregg Christiansen

Title: Product Compliance Engineer

Date: 15/MAR/2025



2024-NOV-21

Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: EGJ1210, RDM & RDT series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen Quality Engineer Direct: 763 504 3862

Office: 763 504 3525 7153 Northland Dr North



2023-SEPT-03

Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: 900, EG, JN, JS5208, KAG, KC, LC, LL, PB350, P197 P227, RA1, RC1038, RT1105, RT3301, TD1105, TL1017, TL1100, TL1105, TL1107, TL1240, TL1245, TL1250, TL2201, TL2202, TL2203, TL2230, TL2243, TL3145, TL3301, TL3302, TL3303, TL3304, TL3305, TL3313, TL3315, TL3330, TL3336, TL3340, TL3342, TL3365, TL3780, TL4115, TL4201, TL52, TL53, TL56, TL58, TL59, TL6170, TL6180, TL6190, TL6300, TL6700, TL9210, TL9320, TLE1105, TLE3303 & WT1105 Series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen
Quality Engineer

Direct: 763 504 3862 Office: 763 504 3525 7153 Northland Dr North



10-JAN-2024

Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: KC Series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen Quality Engineer Direct: 763 504 3862

Office: 763 504 3525

SWITCH*

7153 Northland Dr North



2024-AUG-13

Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: EG, TL1014, TL1015, TL1018, TL1030, TL3901, TL4100, TL4105, TL6330, TL6400, TL6440 & TM1000 Series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen Quality Engineer Direct: 763 504 3862

Office: 763 504 3525
7153 Northland Dr North



2024-JAN-10

Declaration of RoHS Compliance

EU RoHS 3 Directive (EU) 2015/863: Amendment to EU RoHS 2 Directive adding four specific phthalate substances that will become restricted above a specific threshold July 22, 2019. (Legal Reference: Directive (EU) 2015/863) https://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/index_en.htm We hereby send you information related to EU RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Directive ((EC) No. 2011/65/EU). In accordance with Article 4(1) of the RoHS directive, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration.

E-Switch Inc. believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. E-Switch Inc. provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. E-Switch Inc. reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information from the relevant representative that provided you with this declaration.

Product: EGL2290, LP1, LP2, LP4, LP6, LP11, LP15, LP16, TL1220, TL1260, TL1265, TL1271, TL2205, TL2243, TL3200, TL3210, TL3253, TL3265, TL3275, TL6200, TL6215, ULP & WBL Series

Declaration: No Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Best regards,

Gregg Christiansen Quality Engineer Direct: 763 504 3862 Office: 763 504 3525

7153 Northland Dr North